2020 COMMERCIAL BREEDING HEIFER NOMINATION FORM

Kansas State Fair & Kansas Junior Livestock Show

PLEASE only one (1) heifer per form.

Nomination only, this is <u>NOT</u> an entry to either show. Official show entry must be made separately online!

#### Send nominations to:

Kansas State University State 4-H/FFA Shows 214 Weber Hall 1424 Claflin Road Manhattan, KS 66506-0202

### Nomination Fee: <u>\$8.00 per heifer</u> Nomination Deadline: <u>June 15</u> Make checks to: <u>Kansas Junior Livestock Show</u> \*EID tags are required for 2020 shows.

✓ This form must be accompanied by a Declaration Form available at www.YouthLivestock.KSU.edu.

✓ Each nomination must be accompanied by an official, sealed **DNA Hair Sample Envelope** to be a complete nomination.

- ✓ If nominating heifer as both commercial and market, please submit both the "Market Beef" and "Commercial Heifer" nomination forms by the market heifer deadline of May 1 with one DNA sample and one \$8 nomination fee per heifer. If submitted separately, you will be charged for two nominations.
- ✓ All Exhibitors for the Kansas State Fair Grand Drive and/or KJLS are required to complete YQCA certification (or have a valid Youth PQA+ number). Attach a copy of each child's certificate to the Declaration Form.

#### **Guidelines:**

- Commercial Heifers must be tagged with official 4-H/FFA EID beef ear tag by June 15. Tag number must be listed on nomination form.
- Nomination must be postmarked by June 15. Heifers born in the current year are <u>not</u> eligible to show.
- > Tattoos are no longer required for commercial heifers.

KSU Nomination #:			Family/Household Name:				
County:			E-mail:				
						State:	
Check C	Dne: 4-H	FFA	Cell Phone: _			Other Phone:	
YQCA a	# or Youth PQA+ #	(s):	,,			,	
Official 4-H EID Ear Tag #:						Birth (M/D/YY):	
	-			_	Sire:		
							For Office Use Only Nom. Fee DNA
I hereby	nominate the above		the EID stick			ed tag here. s published by KJLS and	the Kansas State Fair.
Signed		-		Signed _		· ·	
						ent/Legal Guardian)	
	(Exhibitor)		Date				
	isually seen the tag i H/FFA members wi			fore June 15, a	and I ver	rify that these exhibitors a	are listed as official and

Signed

4-H - County Extension Agent OR FFA - Advisor (circle one) Date

There is a one-time/year \$20.00 fee if any component of a nomination is incomplete, or must be returned. Make checks payable to: *Kansas Junior Livestock Show* February 2020

# **CHECKLIST**

## COMMERCIAL BREEDING HEIFER NOMINATION

I have a *commercial heifer* to nominate, what do I need to turn in?

- □ **Completed Household Declaration Form**, including all sections and signatures.
  - If you answered "No" for the housing question, fully complete Section 2, including:
    - ✓ specie(s)
      - $\checkmark$  description of how you will care for animals not housed at your primary residence.
- □ **YQCA Certificate** (attach to completed Declaration Form for each exhibitor in family).
- □ Animal is tagged by <u>June 15</u> with a Kansas 4-H Electronic Identification (EID) tag.
- □ Completed Commercial Heifer Nomination Form (www.YouthLivestock.KSU.edu) including:
   contact information
   signatures
   breeds
   tag numbers
  ✓ Make sure 4-H tag numbers on the form match those on the DNA envelopes.
- Completed official, sealed DNA Hair Sample Envelope; hair must be pulled, not cut. Obtain at least 40 follicles.
  <u>All exhibitors within a family</u> and a <u>parent/guardian</u> must <u>sign</u> the front of the <u>DNA</u> envelope.
- □ \$8.00 per animal nomination fee. Make checks payable to <u>KJLS</u>.
- □ All of the above must be completed and **postmarked** by **June 15**. Certified Mail <u>*highly*</u> encouraged.

Mail all Kansas youth livestock nomination materials to:



Kansas State University Department of Animal Sciences & Industry State 4-H/FFA Shows Attn: Lexie Hayes, Youth Livestock Coordinator 214 Weber Hall 1424 Claflin Road Manhattan, KS 66506



YOU CAN'T SHOW YET!! THIS IS NOT AN ENTRY! You still need to complete one more step to show! A complete nomination does NOT constitute show entry. Submitting a complete nomination only makes livestock projects ELIGIBLE to show in one or both state shows. Exhibitors who wish to participate in the Kansas State Fair Grand Drive and/or the Kansas Junior Livestock Show (KJLS) must complete their entries, using the entry procedure set forth by each respective show. If the show does not have an official paid entry on file, the exhibitor will not be able to show. Both shows require exhibitors to complete their official show entries online (via ShoWorks).

Entry information and deadlines may be obtained from the website for each show:

Kansas State Fair (Grand Drive) – Entries due July 15 https://kansasstatefair.com/competitions/livestock-competitions/youth-show-grand-drive.html

> Kansas Junior Livestock Show (KJLS) – Entries due August 15 www.kjls.org

